THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	ACTION AGENDA 30	BOARD AGENDA # *A-2c	
Urgent 🔲 Rou	utine 🔳 🗥	AGENDA DATE Decembe	r 3, 2013
CEO Concurs with Recommend		4/5 Vote Required YES	NO 🔳
SUBJECT:	,		
Approval of Acceptance of the F Stanislaus Economic Developm	•	Borgwardt and Sussana Ontiveros fro Ince Youth Advisory Council	om the
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:			<u> </u>
 Accept the resignations of D Development and Workforce 		ussana Ontiveros from the Stanislaus y Council.	Economic
2. Direct staff to post vacancies	S.		
3. Direct staff to send Certificat	es of Appreciation to M	r. Borgwardt and Ms. Ontiveros.	
Contact Person: Christine Ferra	aro Tallman T	elephone Number: 209-525-4494	
FISCAL IMPACT:			
There is no fiscal impact associa	ated with this item.		
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:		No . 2013-590	
and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Withrow Noes: Supervisors: Noes: Supervisors: Noes: Supervisors: Noes: Supervisors: Noes: Supervisors: Noes: N	Monteith, De Martini and I lone lone lone	Seconded by Supervisor O'Brien Chairman Chiesa	

Christine Temporo

ATTEST: CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk



251 EAST HACKETT ROAD, SUITE C-2 PO. BOX 3389 MODESTO, CA. 95353-3389

P 209.558.2100 F 209.558.2164 ALLIANCEWORKNET COM

November 18, 2013

Christine Ferraro Tallman Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Stanislaus County 1010 10th Street, Suite 6700 Modesto CA 95354 7013 MAY TO A STERVISOR

Christine.

Please remove <u>Donald Borgwardt</u> from the Youth Advisory Council of the Stanislaus Economic Development and Workforce Alliance Board. He has taken a position as Director of the Madera County Housing Authority and will no longer be able to fulfill his duties as a member of the Youth Advisory Council.

Please remove Sussana Ontiveros from the Youth Advisory Council of the Stanislaus Economic Development and Workforce Alliance Board. She has moved out of the area and can no longer fulfill her duties as a member of the Youth Advisory Council.

Please forward an agenda item to the Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors for approval.

If you have any questions please contact me at (209) 558-2150.

Sincerely.

Jeffrev Rowe

Director, Alliance Worknet

sb